

1997 Assembly Joint Resolution 102

ENROLLED JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to: recognizing the Council on Worker's Compensation as it celebrates its 30th anniversary.

Whereas, for 30 years the Council on Worker's Compensation has provided a forum for Wisconsin employers and employes to collaborate in recommending to the legislature changes in the Wisconsin worker's compensation law; and

Whereas, the wisdom of the Council on Worker's Compensation has helped to mold and refine the Wisconsin worker's compensation law as necessary to address emerging issues; and

Whereas, the guidance of the Council on Worker's Compensation has contributed to the stability of the Wisconsin worker's compensation program over the past 30 years and to the recognition that Wisconsin has the finest worker's compensation program in the nation; and

Whereas, the Council on Worker's Compensation and the legislature have enjoyed a cooperative working relationship and exchange of information for the past 30 years; and

Whereas, February 18, 1998, marks the 30th anniversary of the creation of the Council on Worker's Compensation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved by the assembly, the senate concurring, That the members of the Wisconsin legislature join together to recognize the Council on Worker's Compensation for its significant contribution to the employers and employes of this state, to thank the past and present members of the Council on Worker's Compensation for their help in making Wisconsin's worker's compensation program the premier program in the nation and to congratulate those past and present members on that accomplishment; and, be it further

Resolved, That the assembly chief clerk shall provide a copy of this joint resolution to each member of the Council on Worker's Compensation.

Senator Fred Risser President of the Senate Representative Scott R. Jensen Speaker of the Assembly

Charles R. Sanders Assembly Chief Clerk

Date